18/18/99 09:16	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Solutia Inc. Solutia Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hercules Incorporated Law Department Internal Address: Hercules Plaza Street Address: 1313 N. Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP. 19894 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assigned is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: O Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	761,510 "SCRIPSET" ached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Hercules Incorporated Internal Address: Attn: K. M. Davis Law Dept 8234 SW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1313 N. Market Street City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19894 31/1999 DMGLYEN 00000307 081800 761510	8 Deposit account number: 08-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Mark D. Kuller Patent Counsel Name of Person Signin;	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023

that he is the lace transfer to the product of the	STATE OFMASSICURA
that he is the life fresh to the first that the first to solution of the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	COUNTY OF STACE (S)
DESCRAPION AND COMMISSION EXPIRES INCORPORATED WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the grant day of hereunto affix my hand and here has a here affix my hand and here has a here affix my hand and here has a here has a here affix my hand and here has a here has	Before me personally appeared said Russell 5, Belle and acknowledged
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the 2 day of hereunto affix my hand and hereunto affix my	that he is the tree freshort Intermediates of SOLUTIA INC., that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of SOLUTIA INC., and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the 2 day of 1999. HERCULES INCORPORATED Authorized Representative STATE OF MESCURE COUNTY OF STATE OF MESCURE Before me personally appeared said Before me personally appeared said Of HERCULES INCORPORATED, that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	be his free act and deed this Standard day of, 1999.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the 3 day of 1999. HERCULES INCORPORATED Authorized Representative STATE OF MESSCIED Before me personally appeared said Agray Incorporate of HERCULES INCORPORATED, that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	Notary Public (Seal)
HERCULES INCORPORATED Authorized Representative STATE OF MISSCHED Before me personally appeared said Before me personally appeared said The first and acknowledged that he is the Huttoria and acknowledged that he authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSONS ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 27,2001
STATE OF MISSCUR) Before me personally appeared said Harry and acknowledged that he is the Huttoria and acknowledged that he authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	
Before me personally appeared said Harry J. Juca and acknowledged that he is the Huttorix of the product of Je of HERCULES INCORPORATED, that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	Dy Mucei (Seal)
Before me personally appeared said Harry J. Juca and acknowledged that he is the Huttorix of the product of Jacob of HERCULES INCORPORATED, that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	STATE OF MISSCHRIT
the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has	COUNTY OF ST. LOWE S
	Before me personally appeared said

My Commission expires:

DESCRAH JANNA-KANSOM NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 27,2008

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (FOR RECORDING)

SOLUTIA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its address at 10300 Olive Blvd., St. Louis MO 63141, ("SOLUTIA"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Hercu es incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its registered address at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19894-0001 ("Hercules"), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark Registration Number 761510 for "SCRIPSET", together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the earliest date of use by Solutia ("Assets"), effective as of August 1, 1999.

Hercules hereby accepts the assignment of said Assets.

=

This Agreement is governed by the laws of then United States of America and the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the 2 day of 1999.

SOLUTIA INC.

y: <u>// /</u>/

(Seal)

Ì

Authorized Representative Russell J. Belle

Vice President - Intermediates

M:/rrweis/cody/USTA.doi: 7/30/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0876

COUNTY OF STALELED
Before me personally appeared said Russell J. Bele and acknowledged
that he is the tree fresident Intermediates tof SOLUTIA INC., that he has the authority to
execute this Assignment on behalf of SOLUTIA INC., and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
be his free act and deed this 30 day of, 1999.
Notary Public
My Commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSUUM ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 27,2001 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herounts offer my hand and seel the Commission of the county of the cou
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto affix my hand and seal the 30 day of 1999.
HERCULES INCORPORATED
Authorized Representative (Seal)
STATE OF MISSOUR)I
COUNTY OF ST. LOWE S
Before me personally appeared said Harry J. Tucci and acknowledged that he is the Huttorixed Representative of HERCULES INCORPORATED, that he has
the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of HERCULES INCORPORATED, and has
acknowledged the fore zoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day of 1999.
Notary Public And (Seal)

My Commission expires:

DEBUKAH JAMMAHAMSOM NOTAKY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI ST. LOUIS COUNTY MY COMMISSION EQ. MAY 27,200

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0877

STATE OF MASSOC RI)